STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

Ninety-First Regular Session

3:25 P.M.

Thursday, June 23, 1994

The Senate met.

The Senate was called to order by Brian D. Rude, President of the Senate.

Senator Ellis, with unanimous consent, asked that the calling of the roll, the prayer and the pledged be dispensed with.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS State of Wisconsin Ethics Board

June 21, 1994

To the Honorable the Senate:

At the direction of s. 13.685(7), Wisconsin Statutes, I am notifying you of changes in the Ethics Board's records of licensed lobbyists and their employers.

Organization's authorization of additional lobbyists: The following organization previously registered with the Ethics Board as an employer of lobbyists has authorized to act on its behalf an additional licensed lobbyist:

Sports Authority, Wisconsin

Katzman, William

Organization's cessation of lobbying activity: The following organization previously registered with the

Ethics Board as the employer of a lobbyist has indicated a cessation of all lobbying activity effective on the date shown.

Waukesha County Technical College 6/15/94

Moylan, William 6/15/94

Also available from the Wisconsin Ethics Board are reports identifying the amount and value of time state agencies have spent to affect legislative action and reports of expenditures for lobbying activities filed by the organizations that employ lobbyists.

Sincerely, R. Roth Judd Executive Director

MESSAGE FROM THE ASSEMBLY

By Thomas T. Melvin, chief clerk.

Mr. President:

I am directed to inform you that the Assembly has concurred in:

Senate Joint Resolution 49

Senator Ellis, with unanimous consent, asked that the Senate adjourn pursuant to Assembly Joint Resolution 145.

3:26 P.M.